

## Celebrate With Us American Legion Post #217 98<sup>th</sup> Anniversary

Join Us For A Special Dinner As

We Honor Our Legion Members

The American Legion Veteran Of The Year

Outstanding Community Leadership Award Honorees

Community Volunteers of the Year

June 8, 2019

5:30 PM Veterans Memorial Building

74 West 6th Street

Gilroy

This Special Dinner Event Is Open To The Public
Pre-sold tickets only
\$30. Per person
Make checks payable and mail to:
American Legion Post #217
74 West 6<sup>th</sup> Street #F
Gilroy, Ca. 95020

Event information Ray Sanchez, Event Chair 408-607-3280 raymond.sanchez2@verizon.net

All proceeds benefit Gilroy American Legion scholarship fund www.Americanlegion217.org